

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1031 OF 2008

CHINAR DIPESHKUMAR SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPESHKUMAR VINODHBAI SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal,Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps  
for fresh service upon the respondent.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master